



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5986/2025**

SHIVANU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sahrawat, Ms. Reeya Singh and Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv.
SI Jatin, PS Tilak Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed certain judgments on record.
2. List for further arguments on 29.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/AS